
555315-2023 Page 1/10

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 555315-2023 - Competition
France-Le Havre: Fast-food products
OJ S 178/2023 15/09/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: groupe hospitalier du havre
National registration number: 267601714200012
Postal address: bp24
Town: Le Havre Cedex
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime
Postal code: 76083
Country: France
E-mail: Cellule.marchespublics@ch-havre.fr
Telephone: +33 232733029
Fax: +33 232734418

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ch-havre.fr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.
EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2334019&orgAcronyme=x7c
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.marches-
publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.
EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2378124&orgAcronyme=x7c

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Etablissement public de santé

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
fourniture de denrees alimentaires et boissons pour restauration rapide " type snacking " ou 
evenementielle
Reference number: 23DAHL025

Main CPV code
15895000 Fast-food products

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/555315-2023
mailto:Cellule.marchespublics@ch-havre.fr?subject=TED
http://www.ch-havre.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2334019&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2334019&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2378124&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2378124&orgAcronyme=x7c
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=Entreprise.EntrepriseAdvancedSearch&AllCons&id=2378124&orgAcronyme=x7c


555315-2023 Page 2/10

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3. Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
la présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de denrées alimentaires et de boissons 
destiné à une restauration rapide " type snacking " ou une restauration événementielle

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title
produits surgelés salés/sucrés
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
15896000 Deep-frozen products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
produits surgelés salés/sucrés

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description



555315-2023 Page 3/10

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
produits laitiers et ovo
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
15500000 Dairy products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
produits laitiers et ovo

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
produits charcuterie / traiteur
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
15895000 Fast-food products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
produits charcuterie / traiteur



555315-2023 Page 4/10

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
ultra frais - fruit et légumes
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
15895000 Fast-food products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
ultra frais - fruit et légumes

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 



555315-2023 Page 5/10

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
epicerie sucrée / salée
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
15895000 Fast-food products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
epicerie sucrée / salée

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no



555315-2023 Page 6/10

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
boissons froides
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
15895000 Fast-food products

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
boissons froides

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
boissons chaudes
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
15895000 Fast-food products



555315-2023 Page 7/10

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
boissons chaudes

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
confiseries et Biscuiterie
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
15842300 Confectionery

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
confiseries et Biscuiterie

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48



555315-2023 Page 8/10

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
chocolats évènementiels
Lot No: 9

Additional CPV code(s)
15842100 Chocolate

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRD22 Seine-Maritime

Description of the procurement
chocolats évènementiels

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
le marché prend effet à compter du 01/01/2024 et pour une période d'un an. Toutefois, le 
marché pourra être reconduit trois fois par période d'un an (pour une durée totale de quatre 
ans) par tacite reconduction conformément à l'article R2112-4 du code de la commande 
publique

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no



555315-2023 Page 9/10

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 19/10/2023 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/10/2023 09:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal dadministratif de Rouen
Postal address: 53 avenue Gustave Flaubert
Town: Rouen
Postal code: 76005
Country: France

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal dadministratif de Rouen
Postal address: 53 avenue Gustave Flaubert
Town: Rouen



555315-2023 Page 10/10

VI.5.

Postal code: 76005
Country: France
E-mail: Greffe.ta-rouen@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 235583500
Fax: +33 235583503

Date of dispatch of this notice
11/09/2023

mailto:Greffe.ta-rouen@juradm.fr?subject=TED

